
From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Good afternoon, 

Henry Fontaine 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 1 :39 PM 

Maren Toohill; Amy Green; Tim Pearson; Francis Dagle; Jim Garreffi 

Qgarreffi@nashoba.org); Matthew Pinard; Steele Mccurdy; Andrew Taylor; Nick Lawler 

Cooper Mathews 

RE: Site Plan Amendment - 100 Taylor Street 

Thank you for forwarding the Site Plan for 100 Taylor Street. The Building department does not have 

enough information to provide comment at this time. 

Respectfully, 

Henry Fontaine CBO 

Building Commissioner 

Zoning Enforcement Officer 

ADA Coordinator 

(978) 540-2424 - Office

(978) 621-9511 - Cell

From: Maren Toohill <MToohill@littletonma.org> 

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 12:28 PM 

To: Henry Fontaine <hfontaine@Littletonma.org>; Amy Green <agreen@littletonma.org>; Tim Pearson 

<tpearson@littletonma.org>; Francis Dagle <fdagle@littletonma.org>; Jim Garreffi (jgarreffi@nashoba.org) 

<jgarreffi@nashoba.org>; Matthew Pinard <MPinard@LittletonPD.com>; Steele Mccurdy 

<SMcCurdy@LittletonFire.org>; Andrew Taylor <ataylor@LittletonFire.org>; Nick Lawler <nlawler@lelwd.com> 

Cc: Cooper Mathews <cmathews@littletonma.org> 

Subject: Site Plan Amendment - 100 Taylor Street 

Hi All-

The Planning Board has a new application for a Site Plan amendment for 100 Taylor Street; the proposal is for a 

1 ,000-sf commercial addition. Application materials and a GIS locus map are on the project page at this link: 

https://www.littletonma.orgl1299L100-Taylor-Street 

While the lot at 100 Taylor Street has no frontage, access is from a driveway across an adjacent parcel at 104 

Taylor Street. 

The Planning Board will be discussing this Site Plan amendment request at the meeting of March 13, 2025. Please 

provide any comments or questions at your earliest convenience, and by March 5 at the latest. 

Thanks in advance; any questions, please ask. 

Maren 

Maren A. Toohill, AICP 

Town Planner 

978/540-2425 

MToohill@littletonma.org 

Town of Littleton 
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